08-28-1998 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerc** Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT MSD 100805489 8.34.98 446 **24** 1998 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** Х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Janic, Dusan M. 07241998 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year 07061998 Name (line 1) Bergstedt, Randal L. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Cummins Engine Company, Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 500 Jackson Street (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Columbus City 47201 Address (line 3) State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gethering the data resedent to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Crief Information Officer, Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (861-6027), Westington, D.C. 20603. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 661-6027, Petent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4)

01 FC:581

06/27/1998 DHGUYEN 00000179 09094788

40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	
Name Troy J. Cole		
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt,	Naughton, Moriarty & McN	ett
Address (line 2) 111 Monument Circ	le, Suite 3700	
- Address (line 3) Bank One Center/To	ower	
Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indi	iana 46204-5137	
Pages Enter the total number of pincluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	imbor(c)	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pa	itent Number(s)
09094788	[	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional feet can be charmed to the account \	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3030
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is tru	ie and correct and any
	original document. Charges to depo	
Troy J. Cole		August 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
·		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS	UNLT		
Conveying Pa	~	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Barnett, Larry L.				07061998
Name (line 2)					7
					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Richardson, Eric R	•.			Month Day Year 08041998
Name (line 2)				<del></del>	7
				<u> </u>	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lowe, Kevin E.				07241998
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	-		Mark if additional names	of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Addrone e: e					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	
					ode .
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	·				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	ſ <del></del>				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
riddi ess (iii.e i)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application #1	City	Number(a)	State/Country		Code
• •	umber(s) or Patent Patent Application Number of	• •	Mark if additional nu		
	• •		LOC HO! LHIER BOIR!	Patent Num	· ' •
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Nun	iner(2)
				<u> </u>	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dusan M. Janic of 991 LS. 525 W., Columbus, Indiana 47201; Randal L. Bergstedt of 4391 N. Drummond, Columbus, Indiana 47201; Larry L. Barnett of 5215 N. Camelot Way, N. Vernon, Indiana 47265; Eric R. Richardson of 140 W. Brunswick Dr., Columbus, Indiana 47201; and Kevin E. Lowe of 4840 N. Sunset Glades Blvd., N. Vernon, Indiana 47265, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in HYBRID POWER GOVERNOR for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed by Assignors on June 15, 1998, under Express Mail Label No. EM081379467US, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/094,788 , Filed 06/15/98 ) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand thi	Dusan M. Jar	_, 1998.
STATE OF THO IANA	~	<b>S</b>
STATE OF THOUSE SECURITY OF BAPTHOUSE	<del>)</del> :	
Before me, a Notary Public, appeared the above-named Assignathe foregoing Assignment in my thereof as his free and voluntary a set forth and expressed.	or, to me personally know y presence and acknowle	n, and who executed
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	_ County
SEAL SEAL	JAY F. MORRIS, Notary Public Resident of Bartholomew Co. My Commission Expires 2-06-00	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _\( \frac{\psi t}{\psi} \) day of	<u></u>
	Roll Best
	Randal L. Bergstedt

STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>BARTHOLO</u>MEW

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Resident of BARTHOLOME County

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 25, 1999

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	6th day of July, 1998.  Lary L. Barnett
STATE OF Indiana ) SS:	U
COUNTY OF Bacthdonew)	
appeared the above-named Assignor the foregoing Assignment in my	and for said County and State, personally to me personally known, and who executed presence and acknowledged the execution t and deed for the uses and purposes therein
	Excling Willhite Notary Public
	Printed: <u>Evely NJ Willhite</u> Resident of <u>Jennings</u> County
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Jennings County
6/22/01	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 4 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>August</u> , 1998.
Eric R. Richardson
STATE OF Slines )SS:
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
BARBARA A. ROHDE Dotary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/87 and pdf: BARBARA A. ROHDE
My Commission Expires: Resident of Mc Henry County

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	Kevin E. Lowe
STATE OF JUDIANA	
STATE OF JAOIANA COUNTY OF BARTHOUTEN SS	:
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.	
My Commission Expires:	Resident ofCounty
SEAL TO A NA	JAY F. MORRIS, Notary Public Resident of Bartholomew Co. My Commission Expires 2-06-00

PATENT REEL: 9424 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 08/24/1998